RE 51426, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Spin-on filter according to
Hengst standard
Features
Spin-on filters are used in mobile and industrial hydraulic
systems for separating solid material from fluids and
lubricating oils.
They distinguish themselves by the following:

2)	 The filter 7 SL(S) 260 contains two spin-on elements of size 130.
3)	 When using a pressure gauge, the maximum admissible operating pressure is reduced to 6 bar [87 psi].
Order example:
7 SL 45/21 P10-S00-00H1,5-R0M00
Further versions (filter materials, connections,...) are available on request.
Ordering codes
filter
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
7 ‒ S00 ‒ 0 ‒ M 0
4/20 7 SL 30 … 260; 7 SLS 90 … 260 | Spin-on filter
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51426, edition: 2021-04
Preferred types
Spin-on filter, nominal pressure 7 bar, filter material and rating glass fiber material 10 μm
Type
Flow in l/min [gpm]
with ν = 30 mm2/s [142 SUS]
and Δp = 0.5 bar [7.25 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Spin-on element
7 SL 45/21 H10XL-S00-05A-R0M00 40 [10.57] R928028294 1x R928016611
7 SL 90 H10XL-S00-05A-R0M00 140 [36.98] R928027821 1x R928016614
7 SL 130 H10XL-S00-05A-R0M00 150 [39.63] R928025538 1x R928016617
7 SL 180 H10XL-S00-05A-R0M00 235 [62.08] R928028301 2x R928016614
7 SL 260 H10XL-S00-05A-R0M00 255 [67.36] R928028302 2x R928016617
Spin-on filter, nominal pressure 7 bar, filter material and rating paper, 10 μm
Type
Flow in l/min [gpm]
with ν = 30 mm2/s [142 SUS]
and Δp = 0.5 bar [7.25 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Spin-on element
7 SL 45/21 P10-S00-05A-R0M00 45 [11.89] R928028307 1x R928016609
7 SL 90 P10-S00-05A-R0M00 185 [48.87] R928028310 1x R928016612
7 SL 130 P10-S00-05A-R0M00 190 [50.19] R928028313 1x R928016615
7 SL 180 P10-S00-05A-R0M00 295 [77.93] R928028316 2x R928016612
7 SL 260 P10-S00-05A-R0M00 300 [79.25] R928028319 2x R928016615
Spin-on filter with return flow block, nominal pressure 7 bar, filter material and rating glass fiber material, 10 μm
Type
Flow in l/min [gpm]
with ν = 30 mm2/s [142 SUS]
and Δp = 0.5 bar [7.25 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Spin-on element
7 SLS 90 H10XL-S00-05A-R0M00 135 [35.66] R928028323 1x R928016614
7 SLS 130 H10XL-S00-05A-R0M00 150 [39.63] R928028340 1x R928016617
Spin-on filter with return flow block, nominal pressure 7 bar, filter material and rating paper, 10 μm
Type
Flow in l/min [gpm]
with ν = 30 mm2/s [142 SUS]
and Δp = 0.5 bar [7.25 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Spin-on element
7 SLS 90 P10-S00-05A-R0M00 185 [48.87] R928028344 1x R928016612
7 SLS 130 P10-S00-05A-R0M00 190 [50.19] R928028348 1x R928016615
1)	 Measured pressure differential across filter and measuring
equipment in accordance with ISO 3968. The measured pressure
differential at the maintenance indicator is lower.
Spin-on filter | 7 SL 30 … 260; 7 SLS 90 … 260 � 5/20
RE 51426, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Filter design
Easy selection of the filter size is made possible by the FilterSelect online tool. The filter can be designed using the